

CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION POLICIES: Fees for Tilman J. Fertitta Family College of Medicine (TJFF COM) Continuing Medical Education (CME) Services

Fees for TJFF COM CME Services

Background

The Tilman J, Fertitta Family College of Medicine (TJFF COM) is committed to providing the highest quality continuing medical education activities to our full-time faculty, voluntary faculty and community physicians. TJFF COM is currently not an accredited CME provider (as of April 2023) and is pursuing provisional accreditation from the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME). In the interim, TJFF COM is also entering into a Joint Provider agreement with St. Joseph Medical Center who is accredited by the Texas Medical Association.

Procedure

Under the Joint Providership agreement with St. Joseph Medical Center, It is the policy of TJFF COM to not charge internal departments for CME services if they are not charging participants for activity registration or CME credit fees. If internal departments charge participants registration or CME credit fees, TJFF COM will assign the following fees to the department to be payable within 1 month of the conclusion of the educational activity:

- A flat fee of \$ or
- % of total registration or CME credit fees received

Note: A separate fee policy will be needed for jointly provided activities when we receive provisional accreditation status

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2023

APPROVAL DATE: January 1, 2023

REVIEW DATE: December 1, 2028